S u r f a c e
M o u n t
F a s t e n e r s
Revised 908
©Copyright 2004 PennEngineering.
SMT-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
SURFACE MOUNT
FASTENERS

SMTSO 440
Type
Part Number Designation
2--
Length
Code
Thread or
Thru Hole
Code
ET
Finish
Number Of Parts Per Reel / Pitch (mm) For Each Size
E A
C
L
Look for the “two groove” trademark.
Packaged on 13” recyclable reels. Tape width is 24mm. Supplied with Kapton ® patch for vacuum pick up.
Reels conform to EIA-481.
MATERIAL: Carbon Steel.
STANDARD FINISH: ET - Electro Plated Bright Tin, ASTM B 545, Class A W/ Clear Preservative Coating.
OPTIONAL FINISH: DT - Matte Electro-Tin ASTM B 545, Class A W/ Clear Preservative Coating, Annealed.
THREADS: Internal, ANSI B1.1 2B ANSI/ASME B1.13M, 6H
Stencil Masking Examples
U
N
I
F
I
E
D
All dimensions are in inches.
  Thru  Thread or     Min.    ØH  Hole Size ØD
 Thread Hole  Thru Hole     Sheet A C E In Sheet Min. Solder
 Size +.004 –.003 Type Code .062 .125 .250 .375 Thickness Max. Max. ±.005 +.003 –.000 Pad
 .086-56
— SMTSO 256 2 4 8 12 .060 .060 .142 .219 .147 .244
 (#2-56)
 .112-40
— SMTSO 440 2 4 8 12 .060 .060 .161 .219 .166 .244
 (#4-40)
 .138-32
— SMTSO 632 2 4 8 12 .060 .060 .208 .281 .213 .306
 (#6-32)
 .164-32
— SMTSO 832 2 4 8 12 .060 .060 .245 .344 .25 .369
 (#8-32)
 — .116 SMTSO 116 2 4 8 12 .060 .060 .161 .219 .166 .244
 — .143 SMTSO 143 2 4 8 12 .060 .060 .208 .281 .213 .306
Length Code “L” ±.005
(Length code in 32nds of an inch)
M
E
T
R
I
C
All dimensions are in millimeters.
 Thread Thru  Thread or       Min.    ØH  Hole Size ØD
 Size x Hole  Thru Hole       Sheet A C E In Sheet Min. Solder
 Pitch +0.10 –0.08 Type Code       Thickness Max. Max. ±0.13 +0.08 Pad
 M2 x 0.4 — SMTSO M2 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 3.6 5.56 3.73 6.2
 M2.5 x 0.45 — SMTSO M25 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 4.09 5.56 4.22 6.2
 M3 x 0.5 — SMTSO M3 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 4.09 5.56 4.22 6.2
 M3.5 x 0.6 — SMTSO M35 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 5.28 7.14 5.41 7.77
 M4 x 0.7 — SMTSO M4 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 6.22 8.74 6.35 9.37
 — 3.6 SMTSO 3.6 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 5.28 7.14 5.41 7.77
 — 4.2 SMTSO 4.2 2 3 4 6 8 10 1.53 1.53 6.22 8.74 6.35 9.37
Length Code “L” ±0.13
(Length code in millimeters)
 Thread/Thru-Hole    Length Code
 Size 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
 256, 440, 632, 116, 143 1500 / 12 — 1000 / 12 — 650 / 12 — 300 / 16
 832 1100 / 16 — 800 / 16 — 500 / 16 — 300 / 16

   Screw
  Thread Length C E L T Driver
 Type Code Code ±0.25 ±0.25 ±0.38 Nom. Size
 PSHP M3 0 11.18 13.77
12.95 16.84
#1
   1   14.48 18.36
PSHP M3.5
 0
11.18 13.77
12.95 16.84 #2
   1   14.48 18.36
M
E
T
R
I
C
All dimensions are in millimeters.
PSHP 632
Type Thread
Code
Part Number Designation For Screw
0
Length
Code
L
Cap
Style
(Lobed)
- 001
Color
Code
(Standard
Black)
-
SMTPR 6
Type
Part Number Designation
For Retainer
1--
Shank
Code
Retainer
Size
ET
Finish
PANEL FASTENER COMPONENTS AND ASSEMBLY DATA
RETAINER
Packaged on 13” recyclable reels of 465 pieces. Tape width is 24mm. Supplied with Kapton ® patch for vacuum pick up. Reels conform to EIA-481.
SCREW
Packaged in bags.
  A      ØH ØD
 Retainer Part (Shank) Min. Sheet B C E R Hole Size In Sheet Min. Solder
 Number Max. Thickness ±.003 Max. Nom. ±.005 +.003  –.000 Pad
 SMTPR-6-1 .060 .060 .167 .249 .375 .325 .250 .396
M
E
T
R
I
C
All dimensions are in millimeters.
  A      ØH ØD
 Retainer Part (Shank) Min. Sheet B C E R Hole Size In Sheet Min. Solder
 Number Max. Thickness ±0.08 Max. Nom. ±0.13 +0.08 Pad
 SMTPR-6-1 1.53 1.53 4.24 6.33 9.53 8.26 6.35 10.06
EL
T
C
Metal
Phillips Recess
Four dimples on
head designate
metric thread.
Available with
six-lobe
recess on
special order.
(See page 5 for color capabilities)
RETAINER MATERIAL: Carbon Steel.
RETAINER STANDARD FINISH: ET - Electro Plated Bright Tin ASTM B 545, Class A W/Preservative Coating.
RETAINER OPTIONAL FINISH: DT - Matte Electro-Tin ASTM B 545, Class A W/ Clear Preservative Coating, Annealed.
CAP MATERIAL: ABS. Temperature limit is 200˚ F / 93˚ C.
SCREW MATERIAL: Carbon Steel.
SCREW FINISH: CN - Bright Nickel over Copper Flash.
THREADS: External, ANSI B1.1, 2A ANSI/ASME B1.13M, 6g.(1)
Retainer and screw are sold separately.
Stencil Masking Examples
ØH
ØD
Solder
Pad
Plated through
hole not required.
   Screw Part Number
 Thread  Thread Screw Retainer G P T1 T2 Total
 Size Type Code Length Code Part Number ± .025 ± .025 Nom. Nom. Radial Float
 .112-40
PSHP 440
 0
SMTPR-6-1
 .188 .000
.478 .646 .015
 (#4-40)   1  .248 .026
 .138-32
PSHP 632
 0
SMTPR-6-1

Type Thread
Code
Part Number Designation
8
Height
Code
6
Length
Code
- ET
Finish
-
MATERIAL: Zinc Diecast.
STANDARD FINISH: ET - Electro Plated Bright Tin, ASTM B 545, Class A
                                      W/ Clear Preservative Coating.
OPTIONAL FINISH: DT - Matte Electro-Tin ASTM B 545, Class A W/ Clear
                                    Preservative Coating, Annealed.
THREADS: Internal, ANSI B1.1 2B ANSI/ASME B1.13M, 6H
Patented.
SMT-6    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
 Thread Pad Width Pad Length Hole Spacing Hole Size
 Code PA PL SH In Sheet
  Min. Min. ±.002 +.003 –.000
 256 .262 .171 .157 .053
 440 .294 .171 .188 .053
 632 .356 .233 .250 .053
 832 .419 .264 .312 .053
U
N
I
F
I
E
D
 Thread Pad Width Pad Length Hole Spacing Hole Size
 Code PA PL SH In Sheet
  Min. Min. ±0.05 +0.08
 M2 6.62 4.57 4 1.35
 M25 6.62 4.57 4 1.35
 M3 7.47 4.57 4.75 1.35
 M4 10.65 6.57 7.9 1.35
M
E
T
R
I
C
T
A
C
F
B
G
D
J
K
N
P SP
L
Grooves identify